
Page 1 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

#213 
ALC-15029220 

#214 
ALC-15029230 

#39 
ALC-15028860 
CERAMIC GUIDE 

#112 
ALC-15028900 
PULLEY 
105.6 mm x 20 mm 

#116 
ALC-15028930 
HEX NUT M10 
 

#118 
ALC-15028940 
SNAP RING 
25 x 1.2 

#113 
ALC-15028910 
SNAP RING  
47 x 1.75 

#115 
ALC-15028920 
WASHER 
10.5 mm 

11TG1 
ALC-15028960 
U-CHANNEL 

MAIN TEFLON 

GASKET 

11TG2 
ALC-15028970 
U-CHANNEL  
BOTTOM TEFLON 

GASKET 

11TG3 
ALC-15028980 
U-CHANNEL  
CORNER TEFLON 
GASKET 

#121 
ALC-15028990 
HEX SCREW 
M8 x 25 

#123 
ALC-15029010 
SNAP RING  
40 x 1.75 

#122 
ALC-15029000 
NYLON ROLLER 

#132 
ALC-15029070 
WASHER 

#128 
ALC-15029040 
SNAP RING 17 x 1 

#131 
ALC-15029060 
SCREW 

#129 
ALC-15029050 
WASHER 8.4mm 

#149 
ALC-15029130 
O RING   
159.3 x 5.7 

#133 
ALC-15029080 
WASHER 8mm 

#141 
ALC-15029090 
SCREW M8 x 30 

#153 
ALC-15029140 
SPECIAL SCREW 

#205 
ALC-15029190 
MAIN SHAFT 
70 mm 

#181 
ALC-15029160 
MAGNETIC 

VALVE 2/2 

#187 
ALC-15029170 
CONNECTOR W/

SEAL 1/4" 

#188 
ALC-15029180 
PLASTIC TUBING 
6 mm ( BLUE ) 

#210 
ALC-15029200 
MAIN SHAFT 
80mm  

#212 
ALC-15029210 
INNER RING 
25 x 30 x 30 

#217 
ALC-15029240 
KEY 8 x 7 x 35 

#218 
ALC-15029240 
KEY 10 x 8 x 40 



Page 2 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

#236 
ALC-15029280 
RADIAL SEAL 
80 x 100 x 10 

#240 
ALC-15029290 
SHIM WASHER 
50 x 62 x 0.5 

#245 
ALC-15029300 
SCREW 
M6 x 16 

#249 
ALC-15029310 
SNAP RING 
80 x 2.5 

#307 
ALC-15029350 
WASHER 
10 mm 

#312 
ALC-15029380 
FLYER TUBE 

#310 
ALC-15029360 
SCREW 
M8 x 25 

#311 
ALC-15029370 
WASHER 
6mm 

#313 
ALC-15029390 
YARN GUIDE w/

CERAMIC INSERT 

#319 
ALC-15029420 
SCREW 
M6 x 25 

#313A  (#315) 
ALC-15029410 
CERAMIC ONLY 

#324 
ALC-15029430 
O RING 

#351 
ALC-15029440 
SNAP RING 
35 x 1.5 

#357 
ALC-15029460 
SNAP RING 
50 x 2 

#356 
ALC-15029450 
RADIAL SEAL 

#360 
ALC-15029470 
SNAP RING 
62 x 2 

#226 
ALC-15029260 
CLIP RING 

#228 
ALC-15029270 
SCREW 
M6 x 12 

#362 
ALC-15029490 
CERAMIC GUIDE 

#366 
ALC-15029500 
O RING 

#361 
ALC-15029480 
YARN GUIDE W/ 

CERAMIC INSERT 

#367 
ALC-15029510 
CONNECTOR 

WITH SEAL 1/8" 

#380 
ALC-15029520 
SNAP RING 
30 x 1.2 

#411 
ALC-15029530 
O RING 
46.5 x 3 

#412 
ALC-15029540 
CLIP RING 
BR-72 

#416 
ALC-15029550 
STEEL PLUG 
M16X1.5 

#428 
ALC-15029570 
SHAFT 

#429 
ALC-15029580 
SNAP RING 
16 x 1 

#430 
ALC-15029590 
SNAP RING 
20 x 1.2 

#433 
ALC-15029600 
KEY 
5 x 5 x 16 



Page 3 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

#444 
ALC-15029650 
KEY 
6 x 6 x 16 

#447 
ALC-15029660 
SCREW 
M6 x 10 

#460 
ALC-15029680 
GEAR  46T 

#464 
ALC-15029690 
SNAP RING 
42 x 1.75 

#480 
ALC-15029720 
SHAFT FOR 

GEARBOX 

#484 
ALC-15029730 
SHAFT  FOR GEAR 

BOX (SHORT ) 

#548 
ALC-15029790 
SNAP RING 8 mm 
 

#520 
ALC-15029760 
ROPE PULLEY  
( SHORT ) 

#521 
ALC-15029770 
ROPE PULLEY 
( LONG ) 

#522 
ALC-15029780 
PULLEY COVER 

#449 
ALC-15029670 
INNER RING 
20X24X20 

#553 
ALC-15029800 
FLAT HEAD 

SCREW  M5 x 10 

#603 
ALC-15029810 
HEX NUT M8 

#621 
ALC-15029850 
SNAP RING 
60 x 2 

#612 
ALC-15029830 
O RING 
61.2 x 5.7 

#625 
ALC-15029860 
KEY 
5 x 5 x 50 

#440 
ALC-15029630 
SHAFT 

#434 
ALC-15029610 
KEY 
6 x 6 x 25 

#435 
ALC-15029620 
RADIAL SEAL 
25 x 47 x 7 

#443 
ALC-15029640 
KEY 
6 x 6 x 20 

#633 
ALC-15029900 
SNAP RING 
4mm 

#631 
ALC-15029890 
SNAP RING 
10 x 1 

#628 
ALC-15029870 
ROPE PULLEY 

#630 
ALC-15029880 
AXLE FOR ROPE 

PULLEY 

#640 
ALC-15029910 
FLAT HEAD 

SCREW M5 x 8 

#651 
ALC-15029920 
TEFLON 

SUPPORT DISC 

#652 
ALC-15029930 
HEX SCREW 
M6 x 40 

#653 
ALC-15029940 
HEX NUT M6 

#710 
ALC-15029960 
SCREW 
M6 x 30 

#711 
ALC-15029970 
SCREW 
M8 x 20 



Page 4 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

#805 
ALC-15030030 
SCREW 
M6 x 16 

#905 
ALC-15030050 
CHANGE GEAR 
17T ( Z3 ) 

#906 
ALC-15030060 
CHANGE GEAR 
66T ( Z4) 

#762 
ALC-15030880 
ROLLER 

#714 
ALC-15029980 
CERAMIC GUIDE 

#720 
ALC-15029990 
FLAT HEAD 

SCREW  M6 X 10 

#911 
ALC-15030110 
CHANGE GEAR 
19T ( Z3 ) 

#907 
ALC-15030070 
CHANGE GEAR 
25T ( Z3 ) 

#908 
ALC-15030080 
CHANGE GEAR 
58T ( Z4 ) 

#909 
ALC-15030090 
CHANGE GEAR 
34T ( Z3 ) 

#910 
ALC-15030100 
CHANGE GEAR 
49T ( Z4 ) 

#913 
ALC-15030130 
CHANGE GEAR 
22T ( Z3 ) 

#912 
ALC-15030120 
CHANGE GEAR 
64T ( Z4 ) 

#914 
ALC-15030140 
CHANGE GEAR 
61T ( Z4 ) 

#915 
ALC-15030150 
CHANGE GEAR 
29T ( Z3 ) 

#917 
ALC-15030170 
CHANGE GEAR 
37T ( Z3 ) 

#918 
ALC-15030180 
CHANGE GEAR 
46T ( Z4 ) 

#916 
ALC-15030160 
CHANGE GEAR 
54T ( Z4 ) 

#919 
ALC-15030190 
CHANGE GEAR 
39T ( Z3 ) 

#922 
ALC-15030220 
CHANGE GEAR 
56T ( Z4 ) 

#921 
ALC-15030210 
CHANGE GEAR 
27T ( Z3 ) 

#920 
ALC-15030200 
CHANGE GEAR 
44T ( Z4 ) 

#923 
ALC-15030230 
CHANGE GEAR 
32T ( Z3 ) 

#925 
ALC-15030240 
CHANGE GEAR 
36T ( Z3 ) 

#926 
ALC-15030250 
CHANGE GEAR 
47T ( Z4 ) 

#927 
ALC-15030260 
CHANGE GEAR 
30T ( Z3 ) 

#929 
ALC-15030270 
CHANGE GEAR 
31T ( Z3 ) 

#930 
ALC-15030280 
CHANGE GEAR 
52T ( Z4 ) 

#931 
ALC-15030290 
CHANGE GEAR 
33T ( Z3 ) 

#932 
ALC-15030300 
CHANGE GEAR 
50T ( Z 4 ) 



Page 5 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

#933 
ALC-15030310 
CHANGE GEAR 
35T ( Z3 ) 

#934 
ALC-15030320 
CHANGE GEAR 
48T ( Z4 ) 

#935 
ALC-15030330 
CHANGE GEAR 
38T ( Z3 ) 

#937 
ALC-15030340 
CHANGE GEAR 
28T ( Z3 ) 

#939 
ALC-15030350 
CHANGE GEAR 
26T ( Z3 ) 

#941 
ALC-15030360 
CHANGE GEAR 
24T ( Z3 ) 

#943 
ALC-15030370 
CHANGE GEAR 

#944 
ALC-15030371 
SUESSEN ROPE 

#1103/01 
ALC-15030400 
SCREEN STOP 

#1532 
ALC-15030420 
VITON RING 
78.74 x 5.33 

#1608 
ALC-15030430 
INTERM. PLATE 

GASKET 3x295 

#1617 
ALC-15030440 
KEY 
8 x 7 x 40 

#1623 
ALC-15030470 
GASKET 
3 x 50 x 50 

#1624 
ALC-15030480 
GASKET 
3 x 130 x 58 

#1625 
ALC-15030490 
GASKET 
3 x 40 x 547 

#1635 
ALC-15030500 
HEX SCREW 
M10 x 35 

#1704 
ALC-15030540 
EXHAUST PIPE    

O-RING , VITON 

#1703 
ALC-15030530 
SPIDER END 

CAP GASKET 

#1702 
ALC-15030520 
SPIRAL HOUSING 

TOP GASKET 

#1709 
ALC-15030560 
MIDDLE  GASKET 
2 x 200 x 255 

#1710 
ALC-15030570 
WING NUT 

#1756 
ALC-15030580 
PLATE GASKET 
3 x 245 x 245 

#1764 
ALC-15030590 
SHAFT FOR 

EXHAUST FAN 

#1618 
ALC-15030450 
RING V55-S  
VITON  

#1766 
ALC-15030600 
NILOS RING 

#1773 
ALC-15030610 
KEY 6 x 6 x 16 

#1784 
ALC-15030630 
HEX SCREW  

#1793 
ALC-15030640 
KEY 
6 x 6 x 35 

#7082ALC 
ALC-15030680 
ONE PIECE 

STUFFER BOX   

W/ SPACERS 
*6  PIECE MINIMUM 

E70.7166 
ALC-15030731 
SUESSEN FEED 

ROLL 



Page 6 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

PARA-2 
ALC-15030750 
SMALL END 

CAP 

CTM606869 
ALC-15030730 
BARBER COLEMAN 

RECORDER PAPER 

E70.7210 
ALC-15030734 
BASE PLATE 

E70.7211 
ALC-15030735 
RH SIDE PLATE 

E70.7212 
ALC-15030736 
LH SIDE PLATE 

PARA-1 
ALC-15030740 
LARGE END 

CAP 

#5046T 
ALC-15030830 
TEFLON GASKET 

1/8” THICK 

#5050T 
ALC-15030820 
TEFLON GASKET 

1/8” THICK 

#5055T 
ALC-15030800 
TEFLON GASKET 

1/8” THICK 

#5063T 
ALC-15030810 
TEFLON GASKET 

1/8” THICK 

#5621 
ALC-15030920 
DRIVE SHAFT 

#5837 
ALC-15030930 
23T HELICAL   

GEAR 

Z3 CHANGE 

GEARS 
17T TO 39T 

Z4 CHANGE 

GEARS 
44T TO 66T 

CON-0626* 
10”x62’6”       
GLASS BELT W/ 
ALLIGATOR 

SPLICE  

CON-0845* 
10”x44’5”          
KEVLAR & GLASS 
BELT W/

ALLIGATOR SPLICE 

CON-08902* 
10”x75’2”            
FINE MESH BELT 
W/ALLIGATOR 

SPLICE-KG 

CON-09104* 
10”x104’             
FINE MESH BELT 
W/ALLIGATOR 
SPLICE 

CON-0929* 
10”x45’            
FINE MESH BELT W/

ALLIGATOR 
SPLICE-KG 

#5838 
ALC-15030940 
35T HELICAL 

GEAR 

E70.7209 
ALC-15030733 
COVER PLATE 

SES-003 
ALC ENERGY 

SAVER SUESSEN 
BAFFLE BRACKET 

ONLY 

SES-002 
ALC ENERGY 

SAVER SUESSEN 

WINDOW BAFFLE 

ONLY 

GVA-1000 
ALC-15031030 
MAST SUPPORT 

SST-5000 
SST-5000* 
SUESSEN 

SEPARATOR & 

TURNAROUND 

#5724 
TEFLON GASKET 
1/8” THICK 
*(12 PIECE MIN.) 

SDT-5001 
ALC-15031040 
DUAL 

TURNAROUND 

ROLL 

SES-001 
ALC ENERGY 

SAVER SUESSEN 
WINDOW BAFFLE 

ASSEMBLY 

SST-5005 
SST-5005* 
BEATER ROLL FOR 
SUESSEN 

TURNAROUND ROLL 

SDT-1207        

730-000-506-11 
ALC-16037570 
11”X 1 3/4” 

TURNAROUND 



Page 7 Date printed Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

103029 
ALC-15030960 
TEFLON WEDGE 

FOR TRB  

102434 
ALC- 
YARN GUIDE 

MOUTHPIECE FOR 

TRB 

101490 
ALC-15031020 
MAIN SHAFT FOR 

ACCUMULATOR 
 

102400 
ALC-15030950 
FEED ROLL FOR 

TRB 

101474 
ALC-15031090 
GVA SLEEVE 


